WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982

Minutes of a meeting of Wembdon Parish Council held at Wembdon Village Hall on 29th August 2020 that commenced at 8pm when the following business was transacted.

Present: Cllrs M Solomon (Chairman), L Edwards, D Gliddon, N Harrison, P Major, M Phillips and J Prowse.

District Cllrs B Bolt and L Duddridge.

Parish Clerk: Tony Jay Police: None

158/19 To receive any apologies for absence.

Apologies were received and accepted from Cllrs Hall, Reed and Webber

To receive declarations of any pecuniary, prejudicial or personal interests on items relating to this agenda.

There were no declarations.

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting of the Parish Council held on 8th July 2019.

It was resolved to approve the minutes (8 in favour and 3 abstentions as not present at the meeting).

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting of the Parish Council held on 24th July 2019.

It was resolved to approve the minutes (8 in favour and 3 abstentions as not present at the meeting).

To consider whether the Parish Council acts as third party contributors to the Viridor grant towards the parklands project.

It was unanimously resolved that the Parish Council will act as third party contributors.

Post meeting note – the Parish Council's contribution will be 10% of the grant i.e. £7030.60.

WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982

Date of next meeting: Monday 9th September 2019

End of minutes